Tribunal to consider and decide whether or not such work should

continue during arbitration proceedings.

64.(3) Appointment of Arbitrator :

64.(3) (a)(i) In cases where the total value of all claims in question

added together does not exceed Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees twenty

five lakh only), the Arbitral Tribunal shall consist of a Sole Arbitrator

who shall be a Gazetted Officer of Railway not below JA Grade,

nominated by the General Manager. The sole arbitrator shall be

appointed within 60 days from the day when a written and valid